Patient Pricing Information Elyria Medical Center

In compliance with state law, UH Elyria Medical Center is providing this price list containing our
charges for room and board, emergency department, operating room, delivery, physical therapy and
other procedures. The hospital's charges are the same for all patients, but a patient's responsibility
may vary, depending on payment plans negotiated with individual health insurers. Uninsured or
underinsured patients should consult with our admitting and billing staff to determine whether they

qualify for discounts. These prices are correct as of January 1, 2023.

Room and Board

Semi private room rate 121

Semi private room rate 124

ICU room rate 201 202 208 210

ICU Stepdown/ Telemetry room rate 206

ED

Emergency Dept visit Low MDM
Emergency Dept visit Mod MDM
Emergency Dept visti Hi MDM

Critical care first hour

Pulse oximetry O2 saturation multiple determinations
IV Hydration ea add'l hour

IV push sgl/init drug

IV push each sequential same drug

Inj IM or subcut any drug

Admin of immunization (Flu, Pneumovax)

Laboratory Services

Anti IGE Receptor AB Subsequent Markers (FIGE2)
Basic metabolic panel

Calcium ionized

C reactive protein

Comprehensive metabolic panel

Complete CBC auto with auto diff

Complete CBC auto (CBC1 CBC1H CBCC1 CBCPI CBCI)
COVID-19

Culture bacterl bld aerobic (BLDNB)(BLDC)
D-dimer quant (DDM3)

Glucose quant blood

Hemoglobin (HGB HGBCC HGBCX HGBXC)
Hemoglobin A1C+

Iron

B BB

O PHPR PP BB

BAPRPRP BB HHHPH PP

Cost
1,849.00
1,849.00
3,899.00
2,768.00

Cost
1,008.00
1,582.00
2,486.00
3,482.00

366.00
450.00
350.00
319.00
200.00

45.00

Cost
159.00
146.00
120.00
115.00
235.00
127.00
108.00
150.00
179.00
192.00

54.00
38.00
113.00
86.00



Iron binding capacity

Lactate

LD LDH

Lipase (LIPAS)(LIPFD)

Lipid panel

Magnesium

Phosphorus inorganic serum
POC Glucose (GLUPO)
Potassium serum

Prothrombin time

Renal function panel

Sodium serum

Thyroid TSH (TSH2) (TSHH2)
Troponin quant

Urinalysis auto w/microscopy(UAMC2)(UAM2
Urinalysis auto wo microscopy
Venipuncture VENI

Vitamin B-12

Radiology services

CT Head wo contrast

CT abdomen and pelvis w/contrast material(s)
CTA Chest w wo contrast

CT Cervical spine wo contrast

CT abdomen and pelvis w/o contrast material
CT Chest, diagnostic; wo contrast

CT Chest, diagnostic; w contrast

Digital screening mammography with CAD
Digital breast tomosynthesis bilateral

Digital mammogrphy unilateral including CAD
Digital mammography bilateral including CAD
Screening digital breast tomosynthesis bilateral
US breast unilateral incl axilla limited

Digital breast tomosynthesis unilateral

Mri Brain W-Wo Contrast

MRI any joint lower extrm w/o contrast

MRI lumbar spine without contrast

MRI brain without contrast material

MRI any joint upper extr w/o contrast

US abdomen limited

US retroperitoneal complete

US pelvic non ob complete

US Transvaginal

Dplx scan veins extrem comp bilat stdy

Xray - Chest 1 view

B AR PRPPHHBHRHRHP P HPH

APPSR BRRHHHP PP

119.00
96.00
73.00

135.00

170.00
86.00
68.00
28.00
71.00
92.00

223.00
67.00

162.00

159.00

146.00
83.00
27.00

132.00

Cost
1,490.00
2,956.00
2,549.00
1,860.00
2,867.00
1,801.00
2,071.00

604.00
84.00
595.00
777.00
97.00
566.00

67.00
2,780.00
3,115.00
2,686.00
2,466.00
2,521.00

892.00
1,153.00
1,090.00
1,040.00
1,433.00

347.00



Xray - Chest 2 views

Xray- Knee 4 or more views
Xray - Foot min 3 views

Xray - Shoulder min 2 views
Xray- Hand min 3 views
Xray- Hip unilateral 2-3 views
Xray- Ankle min 3 views

Operating Room Services
OR LEVEL 1 - Base Rate
OR LEVEL 1 - Per Min Rate
OR LEVEL 2 - Base Rate
OR LEVEL 2 - Per Min Rate
OR LEVEL 3 - Base Rate
OR LEVEL 3 - Per Min Rate
OR LEVEL 4 - Base Rate
OR LEVEL 4 - Per Min Rate
OR LEVEL 5 - Base Rate
OR LEVEL 5 - Per Min Rate

Physical Therapy Services

PT Evaluation: low complexity

PT Evaluation: moderate complexity
Therapeutic exercise ea 15min

Gait training therapy ea 15min
Neuromuscular re ed ea 15 min in PT
Therapeutic activities ea 15 min
Manual therapy ea 15min

Aqua therapy w exercise ea 15 min

Occupational Therapy Services

OT evaluation: low complexity

OT evaluation: moderate complexity

Self care mgmt training ADL ea 15 min OT
Neuromuscular re ed ea 15 min in OT
Therapeutic activities ea 15 min in OT
Manual therapy each 15 min in OT
Therapeutic exercise ea 15 min in OT

Pulmonary Therapy
DLCO Diffusing Capacity
Lung Volume Plethysmography

OO PHPR P B PP PP

R R R R R

R R R

& &

434.00
603.00
497.00
546.00
512.00
517.00
470.00

Cost
1,469.00
74.00
2,204.00
90.00
2,879.00
112.00
3,741.00
119.00
4,676.00
134.00

Cost
283.00
283.00
170.00
164.00
164.00
186.00
164.00
166.00

Cost
352.00
352.00
164.00
164.00
186.00
164.00
170.00

Cost
597.00
437.00



Pulse ox single determination $ 180.00
Aerosol treatment $ 236.00
MMV Maximum breathing capacity $ 262.00
Vital capacity total $ 304.00
Respiratory Therapy Cost
BIPAP/ CPAP $ 683.00
Pulse ox single determination $ 180.00
Ventilat'n Assist ea Subsqnt Day IP/Obsv $ 1,350.00
Internal transport by RT $ 309.00
Aerosol treatment $ 236.00

If you received services at UH Elyria Medical Center, your hospital charges are managed
through the Central Business Office of University Hospitals.

Shortly after receiving services, you will receive your Personal Account Statement. The
statement is generated and mailed to you at the same time your charges are submitted to
your insurance carrier.

In addition to your hospital bill, you may receive separate bills from your physician or other
professional service providers involved in your hospital care. If you have a question regarding
your Hospital Based Physician Bill or would like to make payment, we ask that you contact
them directly. Please refer to the Hospital Based Physician Information on this web site.



