## Patient Pricing Information Elyria Medical Center

In compliance with state law, UH Elyria Medical Center is providing this price list containing our charges for room and board, emergency department, operating room, delivery, physical therapy and other procedures. The hospital's charges are the same for all patients, but a patient's responsibility may vary, depending on payment plans negotiated with individual health insurers. Uninsured or underinsured patients should consult with our admitting and billing staff to determine whether they qualify for discounts. These prices are correct as of January 1, 2023.

Poom and Board

IV push each sequential same drug

Admin of immunization (Flu, Pneumovax)

Inj IM or subcut any drug

Room and Board	Cost
Semi private room rate 121	\$ 1,849.00
Semi private room rate 124	\$ 1,849.00
ICU room rate 201 202 208 210	\$ 3,899.00
ICU Stepdown/ Telemetry room rate 206	\$ 2,768.00
ED	Cost
Emergency Dept visit Low MDM	\$ 1,008.00
Emergency Dept visit Mod MDM	\$ 1,582.00
Emergency Dept visti Hi MDM	\$ 2,486.00
Critical care first hour	\$ 3,482.00
Pulse oximetry O2 saturation multiple determinations	\$ 366.00
IV Hydration ea add'l hour	\$ 450.00
IV push sgl/init drug	\$ 350.00

319.00

200.00

45.00

Laboratory Services	Cost
Anti IGE Receptor AB Subsequent Markers (FIGE2)	\$ 159.00
Basic metabolic panel	\$ 146.00
Calcium ionized	\$ 120.00
C reactive protein	\$ 115.00
Comprehensive metabolic panel	\$ 235.00
Complete CBC auto with auto diff	\$ 127.00
Complete CBC auto (CBC1 CBC1H CBCC1 CBCPI CBCI)	\$ 108.00
COVID-19	\$ 150.00
Culture bacterl bld aerobic (BLDNB)(BLDC)	\$ 179.00
D-dimer quant (DDM3)	\$ 192.00
Glucose quant blood	\$ 54.00
Hemoglobin (HGB HGBCC HGBCX HGBXC)	\$ 38.00
Hemoglobin A1C+	\$ 113.00
Iron	\$ 86.00

Iron binding capacity	\$	119.00
Lactate		96.00
LD LDH	\$ \$ \$	73.00
Lipase (LIPAS)(LIPFD)	\$	135.00
Lipid panel	\$	170.00
Magnesium	\$	86.00
Phosphorus inorganic serum	\$	68.00
POC Glucose (GLUPO)	\$	28.00
Potassium serum	\$	71.00
Prothrombin time	\$	92.00
Renal function panel	\$	223.00
Sodium serum	\$	67.00
Thyroid TSH (TSH2) (TSHH2)	\$	162.00
Troponin quant	\$	159.00
Urinalysis auto w/microscopy(UAMC2)(UAM2	\$	146.00
Urinalysis auto wo microscopy	\$	83.00
Venipuncture VENI	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	27.00
Vitamin B-12	\$	132.00
Thailin 5 12	Ψ	102.00
Radiology services		Cost
CT Head wo contrast	\$	1,490.00
CT abdomen and pelvis w/contrast material(s)	\$	2,956.00
CTA Chest w wo contrast	\$	2,549.00
CT Cervical spine wo contrast	\$ \$	1,860.00
CT abdomen and pelvis w/o contrast material		2,867.00
CT Chest, diagnostic; wo contrast	\$	1,801.00
CT Chest, diagnostic; w contrast	\$	2,071.00
Digital screening mammography with CAD	\$ \$ \$	604.00
Digital breast tomosynthesis bilateral		84.00
Digital mammogrphy unilateral including CAD	\$	595.00
Digital mammography bilateral including CAD	\$	777.00
Screening digital breast tomosynthesis bilateral	\$	97.00
US breast unilateral incl axilla limited	\$	566.00
Digital breast tomosynthesis unilateral	\$	67.00
Mri Brain W-Wo Contrast	\$	2,780.00
MRI any joint lower extrm w/o contrast	\$	3,115.00
MRI lumbar spine without contrast	\$	2,686.00
MRI brain without contrast material	\$	2,466.00
MRI any joint upper extr w/o contrast	\$	2,521.00
US abdomen limited	\$	892.00
US retroperitoneal complete	\$	1,153.00
US pelvic non ob complete	\$	1,090.00
US Transvaginal	\$	1,040.00
Dplx scan veins extrem comp bilat stdy	\$	1,433.00
Xray - Chest 1 view	\$	347.00
-	•	

Xray - Chest 2 views Xray - Knee 4 or more views Xray - Foot min 3 views Xray - Shoulder min 2 views Xray - Hand min 3 views Xray - Hip unilateral 2-3 views Xray - Ankle min 3 views	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	434.00 603.00 497.00 546.00 512.00 517.00 470.00
Operating Room Services		Cost
•	Φ	
OR LEVEL 1 - Base Rate	\$	1,469.00
OR LEVEL 1 - Per Min Rate	\$	74.00
OR LEVEL 2 - Base Rate	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,204.00
OR LEVEL 2 - Per Min Rate	\$	90.00
OR LEVEL 3 - Base Rate	\$	2,879.00
OR LEVEL 3 - Per Min Rate	\$	112.00
OR LEVEL 4 - Base Rate	\$	3,741.00
OR LEVEL 4 - Per Min Rate	\$	119.00
OR LEVEL 5 - Base Rate	\$	4,676.00
OR LEVEL 5 - Per Min Rate	\$	134.00
Dhysical Thereny Comices		Coot
Physical Therapy Services	•	Cost
PT Evaluation: low complexity	\$	283.00
PT Evaluation: moderate complexity	\$	283.00
Therapeutic exercise ea 15min	\$	170.00
Gait training therapy ea 15min	\$ \$	164.00
Neuromuscular re ed ea 15 min in PT		164.00
Therapeutic activities ea 15 min	\$ \$	186.00
Manual therapy ea 15min	\$	164.00
Aqua therapy w exercise ea 15 min	\$	166.00
	·	
Occupational Therapy Services		Cost
OT evaluation: low complexity	\$	352.00
OT evaluation: moderate complexity	\$	352.00
Self care mgmt training ADL ea 15 min OT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	164.00
Neuromuscular re ed ea 15 min in OT	\$	164.00
Therapeutic activities ea 15 min in OT	\$	186.00
Manual therapy each 15 min in OT	\$	164.00
Therapeutic exercise ea 15 min in OT	\$	170.00
Therapedilo exercise da 10 mili in O1	Ψ	170.00
Pulmonary Therapy		Cost
DLCO Diffusing Capacity	\$	597.00
Lung Volume Plethysmography	\$	437.00
Lang Volumo From yornography	Ψ	<del></del>

Pulse ox single determination	\$ 180.00
Aerosol treatment	\$ 236.00
MMV Maximum breathing capacity	\$ 262.00
Vital capacity total	\$ 304.00

Respiratory Therapy	Cost
BIPAP/ CPAP	\$ 683.00
Pulse ox single determination	\$ 180.00
Ventilat'n Assist ea Subsqnt Day IP/Obsv	\$ 1,350.00
Internal transport by RT	\$ 309.00
Aerosol treatment	\$ 236.00

If you received services at UH Elyria Medical Center, your hospital charges are managed through the Central Business Office of University Hospitals.

Shortly after receiving services, you will receive your Personal Account Statement. The statement is generated and mailed to you at the same time your charges are submitted to your insurance carrier.

In addition to your hospital bill, you may receive separate bills from your physician or other professional service providers involved in your hospital care. If you have a question regarding your Hospital Based Physician Bill or would like to make payment, we ask that you contact them directly. Please refer to the Hospital Based Physician Information on this web site.